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Your Committee

Chairman

Ian Ryrie

Phone 0411 446 252
Email
iansryrie@adam.com.au
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MGC, Program and Events
Brian Triplow

Phone 0407 194 600
Email
frippies@internode.on.net

Treasurer

Steve McNicol

Phone 0411 716 231
Email
railmac@westnet.com.au

Editor and Merchandise
Kerry Williams

Phone 0413 720 122
Email
willid@westnet.com.au

Logo and Trophies

Kevin Markham

Phone 0405 572 650
Email
markham99@optusnet.com.au
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Entries Co~-ordinator
Graham Dixon
Phone 0433 836 246

Email
morris2020rally@gmail.com

Secretary

Debra Stone

Phone 0411 037 528
Email
saxongold@outlook.com

Accommodation
Brian Ford

Phone 0402 941 223
Email
ford2@adam.com.au
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Catering and Sponsorship
Joy Watson

Phone 0409 693 962
Email

bijo43 I@bigpond.com

Media

Bill Watson

Phone 0403 035 943
Email

bijo4.3 1@bigpond.com

Rally updates are available on our website
www.morrisregistersa.org
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Dates to Remember
QOctober 2019

o Meal Order Forms available
30t October 2019

o Memorabilia orders close

o Rally book photos due
November 2019

o 50% payment for Berri Riverside Caravan Park
30t November 2019

o [Entries close
315t January 2020

o Meals orders close

Berri
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Editorial

Only one more newsletter to go until we visit Berri.
There is a lot of organising being undertaken to
ensure that everyone gets the most out of this
national rally. Merchandise is now available for
ordering. Please complete the attached order form
and return with details of payment to
willi4 @westnet.com.au before the end of October to
ensure that we can fulfil your requests.

The meals order form will be sent separately due to
some last minute fine tuning.

For any interstate entrants please be aware that
South Australia has very strict fruit fly quarantine
on fruit and vegetables brought into the state. Fruit
NOW has to be disposed of prior to reaching the
quarantine station at Yamba. Fines are from $375.

Due to council regulations the riverbank area has
been declared a dry zone.

If there are any changes to the vehicle entered please
let Graham Dixon know by emailing correct details
to morris2020rally(@gmail.com

Kerry Williams

Choir Singers

Calling all Choir Singers for Church Service.

If you would like to be a part of the Choir for the
Easter Sunday morning service, please contact me by
email- brontethomas@gmail.com or mobile - 0407
844 886 and I will send you the music. We will
have our one and only practice just prior to the
church service. Hoping to hear from you in due
course.

Blessings. Bronte Thomas.

Chairman’s Repo

There is not a great deal for me to say at this stage.
Everything is going to schedule, thanks to all the
effort put in by the other committee members.

Included in this newsletter is the memorabilia order
form, please fill it in, and return it to us by the
required date. If you are paying by bank transfer,
please include your Name and Vehicle Registration
Number on the form and on the transfer details.
Please keep a copy of this form, because although
nobody ever forgets, we might make a mistake.

Also note that 50% deposits for the Caravan Park
accommodation is required by the end of November,
these deposits go direct to caravan park, not the
Morris Register of South Australia.

Also for everybody. The Riverland is a Fruit Fly
exclusion zone, new regulations came into effect in
January 2019, and anybody entering the area with
fresh fruit or vegetables is liable for a fine of up to
$375.00.
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Accommodation Report
Please check out Berri Banters 1 and 2 for
information about accommodation in Berri. Should
you no longer have a copy, you will find them via
links on the Rally Updates page of the South
Australian Morris Register website
(morrisregistersa.org).

The Berri Riverside Holiday Park has had a lot of
bookings. If you are still needing to book Call 08
85823723 and ask for Merle Venter, the manager
or email: manager@berriholidaypark.com.au. The
Group Stay accommodation is now open for
individual room bookings. There is more
information about it on the SA Register website.

The Berri Riverside Caravan Park requires a deposit
of 50% to be paid by the end of November.

The Berri Hotel (site of our rally headquarters) has
rooms available at special reduced prices for the
rally and can be contacted at 08 8582 1411. So too
does the Big River Motor Inn contactable at 08 8582
2688.

If you have already booked at these places, they will
be holding your card number and there is no need
for a deposit.

The Big River Motor Inn and the Berri Riverside
Holiday Park have space for trailers to be parked
and Rosenthal Automotive is very kindly offering
secure trailer parking. I will be able to provide
access to your trailer should you need it over Easter.
The trailer parking is not undercover.

When booking any accommodation, it’s important to
say you are attending the Morris Registers’ National
Rally.

If you have difficulties with accommodation and
think I may be able to help, my contact details are on
the inside cover of Berri Banter.

Regards,

Brian Ford
Accommodation Representative

Entries to Date

Welcome Morris Registers National Rally entrants.
As of early September 2019 there have been 110
paid entries.

The table below lists the breakdown of paid entries
in alphabetical order by state and territory.

If you are thinking of coming to Berri for the 22nd
National Rally please get your entry in by 30th
November 2019. It’s getting closer.

Hope to see you at the rally.

Regards
Graham Dixon
State Entries

Australian Capital Territory 1
New South Wales 21
Queensland 13
South Australia 43
Tasmania 1
Victoria 31
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The Army Moke and trailer in action.
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Orne of the vehicles that will be at our National Rally in Berri is this unique Moke. Although strictly not a
Nuffield vehicle it has Nuffield/BMC lineage, an interesting history and a strong South Australian
connection. John and Annette Brooksmith have kindly supplied the following information and we urge others
to submit details of the vehicle they are bringing for inclusion in the next Berri Banter.

"Army Mokes are very rare - out of about 40,000 Mokes built only 316 went to Army service in Australia.
They were designed originally only for the the UK Army, but the UK Army rejected them as being
unsuitable so Leyland had to find a use for them in the civilian market and that made Mokes a cult car in the
70s. Probably no other Army bought them and there is one Army Moke in Sydney, one in Gippsland Victoria,
and the rest of the remaining ones are in sheds as people say "they are rare, put them in the shed for later" -
ours goes out and gets shown off for what it is!

Our Moke was made by Leyland in Sydney in 1975 as part of 316 Mokes made especially for the Australian
Army. The Army wanted some trailers for their Moke fleet so they made 90 trailers in the Army workshops in
Maribyrnong, near Melbourne around the same time. We have trailer No. 39, but we won't be bringing the
trailer to the rally, but interestingly it was purchased from a Rifle Club at Berri (You must know where that is
A real bit of South Australian History?) .

This Moke served with the Australian Army in Keswick SA from 1975 to 1979. The Army purchased their
Mokes in 5 separate batches, and this vehicle was in the 3rd batch. There is also another from this 3rd batch,
and an Army Moke trailer, in the Army Museum in Bandiana Wodonga Victoria".

- -
The picture and story of three Army Mokes and three Army trailers, and a period Leyland i John and Annette with their beloved Moke at the COROWA
Truck was a sight you will never see that again as it took John about three years to organise. 0 swim IN, an event they have been fo about 10 fimes.
: \ The Corowa Swim-~In & Military Vehicle Gathering takes place
% in March.




Entry No
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051

Entrants Name/s

Jamieson
Thatcher
Hands
Schiller
Cowled
Davey
Prodger
Gerrand
Steel
Padgett
Cardwell
Gibbs
Jeffrey
Owen
Burgess
Zampatti
Manks
Dixon
Williams
Best
Jones
Noad
Smallacombe
Crick
Troth
Scott
Williams
Atkin
Lambess
Black
Inshaw
Watson
McLoughlin
Ford
Richards
Evans
Hapgood
Triplow
Ryrie
Schulze
Franson
Harding
Pickett
Greening
Pearce
Fryirs
Markham
Lindsay
McNicol
Montell
Healy

Entries List

Ross

Bryan & Lynn
Stephen & Gina
Colin

Graham & Connie
Mike & Margaret
Terry & Julie
John & Jan

Ross & Lorrane
Alf & Pauline
Peter & Lyn

Phil & Annette
Don & Christine
Julie & Chris Cowap
Peter

David

David & Carol
Graham & Susan
Kerry & Michael
Graham & Diane
Clive & Evelyn
Malcolm & Wendy
David & Rosemary
Neville & Raelene
Garry & Narelle
Paul & Vikki
Kevin & Barbara
Ron & Anne
Ewan

Derek & Barbara
John & Beverly
Bill & Joy

Richard & Margaret
Brian & Anne
Peter & Suzanne
Ross & Janet

John & Amanda
Brian & Diana
lan

Gary & Marg
John & Lynn
Denis & Val
Stewart & Alison
Peter & Lorraine
Jim & Jacqueline
John

Kevin & Melve
Paul & Deidre
Stephen & Anne
Keith & Lindy
Tony & Helen

State
Vic
Vic
Vic
Qld
Vic
Qld
Vic
Vic
Vic
NSW
Vic
NSW
Tas
Vic
S.A
Vic
Vic
S.A
S.A
S.A
Vic
Vic
Vic
S.A
Qld
S.A
S.A
S.A
NSW
NSW
NSW
S.A
Vic
S.A
Vic
Vic
Vic
S.A
S.A
Qld
S.A
ACT
S.A
Vic
S.A
NSW
S.A
S.A
S.A
Vic
Vic
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Vehicle

TBA

Morris Ten Sedan

TBA

1925 Morris Oxford

1968 Austin 1800 Sedan
1949 Morris MS6 Sedan
TBA

1927 Morris Oxford Saloon
TBA

1953 Morris Cowley Panel Van
1948 Morris M10 Sedan
TBA

1948 Morris Series E Sedan
1962 Morris Elite Sedan
1935 Morris 8 Tourer

TBA

1948 Morris 10/4 Series M Saloon

1961 Morris Minor 1000 Saloon

1952 Morris Oxford Series MO Sedan
1969 Morris Cooper 2 Mk11 Sedan

1938 Morris 8 Tourer

1918 Morris Oxford Deluxe Sedan

1930 Wolseley Hornet Sedan
1949 Morris Minor Lo/Lite Sedan
1952 Morris Oxford Sedan
1953 Morris Oxford MU Sedan
1948 Morris 8 Series E Sedan
1952 Morris Oxford MO Saloon
1929 Morris Minor 2 Seater
1948 Morris Ten Sedan

1950 Morris MS6 Sedan

2005 MG ZT 180 Saloon

1949 MG YA Saloon

1937 Morris 8/40 Saloon

1936 Morris 8 Roadster

1938 Morris 8E, 4 Door

1935 Morris 25 Sedan

1938 Morris 8/40 Tourer

1939 Morris M10 Sedan

1958 Morris Minor 1000 Sedan
1957 Morris Minor 1000

TBA

1933 Morris Major Saloon
1938 Morris E Series Tourer
1926 Morris Cowley Saloon
1925 Morris Cowley Tourer
1938 Morris 12/4 S/3 Saloon
1960 Morris Minor 1000 Sedan
1951 Morris Oxford Series MO
1933 Morris Oxford

1927 Morris Cowley Tourer



Entry No
052
053
054
055
056
057
058
059
060
061
062
063
064
065
066
067
068
069
070
071
072
073
074
075
076
o771
078
079
080
081
082
083
084
085
086
087
088
089
090
091
092
093
094
095
096
097
098
099
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

Entrants Name/s
Wilson
Wilcox
Stone
Wood
Thomas
Short
Thomas
Schaefer
Bradbrook
Bakes
Dudley
Pearce
Arahill
Barnes
Leggett
Arnts
Craig
Gerrand
Stewart
Martin
Wilson
Wilson
Beatty
Mifsud
Booth
Macdonald
Macdonald
Gentle
Price
Hellyer
Furnell
Coad

Price
Waterman
Gear
Connor
Steen
Brooksmith
Stokes
Kean
MclIndoe
Towell
Bilton
Godwin
Frost
Hines
Simmers
Cole

Coles
Hartigan
White
Balthazar
Kilah
Hamer
Eggins
Green
Knight
Elsey
Kinder

Jim & Glyn

Allan & Rita

Marc & Debbie

Peter & Helen McKee
Bill & Susan

Trevor & Kay

Bronte & Francine
Jeffrey & Dawn
Stephen & Karen
Raymond & Colleen
John & Wendy Ayling
Russell

Michael

Geoff & Hellina
Rhonda

Stan

Julie & Royce Read
Dave & Sue

Andrew & Debra Davidson
Lawrie

Neville & Helen
Andrew & Kate
Jeffrey & Valerie
Brian & Marilyn
Barry

Colin & Glenys

Colin & Glenys
Lindsay & Margaret
Wayne & Linda

Gary & Lynda
Graeme & Regina Luke
Ken & Sue

Allan & Lorraine
John & Roslyn
Donald & Margaret
Barry & Judy

Richard & Janice
John & Annette
Graham & Pam

Greg & Allison

James

Robin & Marion Dade
Tony

Douglas

Peter & Lesley

John & Lynette

Lance & Gwen
Maureen

John & Chris

Peter & Kate

Rodney & Melissa Scholz
John & Sharon

Barry & Gail

Paul & Christine Sparks
Arnold & Avis

Phillip & Dorothy
Noel & Jan Riordan
Wayne & Janis

Paul & Ramona

State
Vic
NSW
S.A
S.A
Qld
S.A
S.A
S.A
S.A
Qld
S.A
S.A
NSW
S.A
NSW & Vic
NSW & Vic
Vic
Vic
NSW
S.A
S.A
S.A
S.A
S.A
S.A
S.A
S.A
NSW
S.A
NSW
S.A.
NSW
S.A.
Vic
Vic
S.A.
S.A.
Vic
Vic
NSW
Vic
NSW
S.A.
NSW
S.A
Qld
Qld
NSW
Vic
NSW
NSW
Vic
Qld
Qld
Qld
Qld
Qld
S.A.
NSW

Gl — 7 ~23P5d

Vehicle

1948 Morris Eight Sedan

1963 Morris Major Elite

1950 Morris Minor Lolite Sedan
TBA

1929 Morris Minor Sedan

1953 MG Tourer

1938 Morris S11 2 Door Saloon
1958 Morris Minor Sedan

1948 Morris 8/40 Tourer

1959 Morris Minor 1000 Traveller
1949 Morris MO Oxford Saloon
1966 MG B Roadster

1938 Morris 14/6 Sedan

1939 MG TD Roadster

1942 Morris Series 4 Light Truck
1961 Morris Minor Ute

1938 MG VA Coupe

1929 Morris Isis Saloon

1929 Morris Minor Roadster

1957 Morris Minor Ute

1936 Morris 12/4 Saloon

1967 MG B Roadster

1932 Morris Isis Sedan

TBA

1952 Morris Minor Series IT Sedan
1953 Morris NV 513/5 Tray Truck
1935 Morris 8/40 Sedan

1931 Morris Cowley Ute

1951 Morris Oxford MO Sedan
1952 Morris Oxford MO Sedan
1951 Riley RMB Saloon

1961 Morris Oxford Series 5 Sedan
1961 Morris Major Series II Sedan
Modern

1950 Morris Commercial LC3 Utility
1959 Morris 1000 Sedan

1936 Morris 8/40 Series 1 Roadster
1975 Leyland Moke

1927 Morris Commercial D Type 6 Wheeler

1973 Morris Marina Sedan

1936 Morris 12/4 Tourer

2017 Modern Mitsubishi

1963 MG Midget Tourer

1955 Morris Cowley Utility

1937 Morris 25 Saloon

1953 Morris Minor Sedan

1954 Morris MO Series 2 Sedan
1965 Morris 1100 Sedan

1928 Morris Oxford Roadster

1958 Morris Minor 1000 Panelvan
1929 Morris Isis Sedan

1925 Morris Bullnose Cowley Roadster
1958 Morris Major Series 1 Sedan
1955 Morris Minor Traveller Wagon
1954 Morris Minor Utillity

1950 Morris Minor Lowlite Sedan
1951 Morris Minor Sedan

1939 Morris Series E Tourer

1934 Morris Minor Tourer



Travelling Travelling to SA from interstate?

'th s s A‘) FRUITS, VEGETABLES AND NUTS (PRODUCTS) fom | nsw | wr | oo | ms | wvic | wa |
Witiiin : preve I T
Frut (fresh) x x x v X X
Fruit & vepatables (processed, dried, preserved. cooked, frozen, canned) v v v v v v
s Herbs ifresh + cut) v v v v v &
South Australian Herbs and spices (dried) v v v v v v
: : Mefons (watarmelon, rockmelon, haneyden) A A v v A
quarantine checkpoints oy o ‘, ” . . 2
Quarantine stations and fruit disposal bins are strategically placed Nuts (dried) v v v v % v
throughout South Australia. Random quarantine roadblocks can Onions, garik: {cured, topped and tailed) o v v v v v
operate anytime and anywhere within the state. Anyone caught gﬂ'ﬂns- lua'hc- leeks, spring onions, chives {fresh) : : : : : -
ringing fruit illegally into South Australia or the Riverland will el
?'29 ;ml;:lgalyl g il ihe Fveriand W focs Potatoes washed or brushed, soil frée (ware, not for planting) v v v v v A
es eng peraies. Sueet poato v v v v v v
. iae 3 2 Spinach, siver baet, peas, beans : v v A
Visiting a vineyard? Vegetables fcucurbts) icucumber, pumpkin, squash, 2ucchi A v v A
Help keep South Australia’s premium wine regions phylloxera m“ ";‘":7‘9:’5?""“;";“""" 193'::‘ ':"‘m'lwg""“:‘ ) : : : :: :
¢ 3 fagetables (lealy) (ttuce, cabbage, caulifiower, broccoli, kale, celery)
free. Grapes, grapevines and associated products are prohibited B e R e P P R e 7 7 7

from entering South Australia. For more information visit

www.vinehealth.com.au Camping food (freeze dried, detydrated), egys v v v v v v
i Dalry products (milk, cheese, yophurt) v v v v v v
Providing proof Fish (irash, cenned) v v v v v v
When Uavelling either into South Australia or within the state, proof :E’:f?;g:ig‘xﬁ:ﬁzgﬁs Dhiae, o GO X X £ ¢ X A
may be required to show the item you are carrying is from a state Meats (poully, sausage, sakami, slicad meats) v v & v v
which is free of a particular pest or disease. Declarations and forms Processed foods {noodies bread. rice, cereals, baby food, biscuits, cakes) v v v v v v
are avallable at www.pir.sa.gov.au/biosecurity/plant_health e Y g [ T [ R ]
Animals domestic (dogs, cats) v v v v v v
Cartons frult and vegetable, used for packing containers) not to Ki v v v v v v
Egas {poultry hatching) v 4 v v v ['4
Sail (dirt) X X X X X X
Riverland \Weed-free stock feed (nay, fodder) v v A v
P00t T M o~ S — | 1~ | j—— o | = | — i —
Bulbs, corms (dormant) v v v v v A
Citrus plants {no Trult, no soil, commescial potting mix onky) A A x A v A
Cut flowers (excluding Myrtaceae) \ A
Australian retail outlet or a Plant Health Certificate. fitpalns ¥ o .
Fruit and vegetable plants including seedlings A A .
Grapevines, cuttings, budwood X X x X X X
Kangaroo ISIand Housa/pot plants and cuttings / nursery stock / potted herbs o A
Dor rabbits, bees or - ¥ ( Pinus plants Fal il A A
Pine timber (dried) v ['4 v v v A
Fire wood (dried and barkfree) A A A Fa¥ o
Seeds (edible or sprouting) not maize for planting v v v v v v

TO NOTE: £\ You naed more information about this item, call 1300 666 010.

Although broad terms such as “fruit and vegetables' are used, exceptions may apply. Note that produce status can be atfected by transiting through other states.
In addition to the origin of any produce, you must also take into account the advice for the state in which you last travelled before entering South Australia.
This information Is correct as of March 2019, but is subject to change. For up-to-date information please check vavw.pirsa.govau/truit_fly

South Australian Riverland j For further
Past Freg Atde 4 information

-Gy oW { contact:
Recerinnd Frt Fly i
e #  Biosecurity SA Plant Health
T ' on 1300 666 010 or visit:

Government of South Awsalis

Australian @==== |
Riverland = Don't risk a fine!
Fruit Fly Safs: 0

for an individual caught illegally carrying fruit,

Exclusion Zone ™ |

$20,000

Fruit or fruiting vegetables may only travel into South Australia's e fok M | 1‘:;::.‘.:‘1.“’:7'““3;2:?*"’ iR
Riverland Fruit Fly Exclusion Zone if they have been purchased I i i
in SA and are travelling with an itemised receipt, or if they are : $100.000

accompanied by a current Plant Health Certificate. o | For muy company caught Wogally carrying frull

DRY ZONE

Where can 1 find further information
about the Dry Zone Area?

Details can be found on the Berri
Barmera Council website at
www.berribarmera.sa.gov.au

Council has erected signs within the
designated dry areas. It is no defence
to a charge if you claim you did not
see a sign or even if there is no sign
present where you breach the rules of
the Dry Area.

PENALTIES WILL APPLY




